EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE
U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 1
The following classification changes will be effected by this Notice of Changes :
Action Subclass  Group(s)

the IPC) may still be displayed
in the scheme.
Groups B63B 1/00-B63B
2241/28 are incomplete
pending reclassification of
documents from groups
B63B2701/00-B63B2770/00.
All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered
in order to perform a complete
search.
In this subclass non-limiting
references (in the sense of paragraph
39 of the Guide to the IPC) may still
be displayed in the scheme.
D B63B 2701/00 Groups B63B2701/00-
B63B2770/00 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of January 1,
2020.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/008. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2702/00 Groups B63B2702/00-
B63B2702/14 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005.
All groups listed in this
Warning should be considered
in order to perform a complete
search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2704/00 Group B63B2704/00 is no
longer used for the
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 12
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2705/00 Group B63B2705/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/008. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2707/00 Group B63B2707/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2708/00 Groups B63B2708/00-
B63B2708/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 13
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2709/00 Group B63B2709/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2710/00 Group B63B2710/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2711/00 Group B63B2711/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
 The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2712/00 Groups B63B2712/00-
B63B2712/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 14
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2713/00 Group B63B2713/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2714/00 Groups B63B2714/00-
B63B2714/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2715/00 Group B63B2715/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2716/00 Group B63B2716/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 15
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2717/00 Group B63B2717/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2718/00 Group B63B2718/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2719/00 Group B63B2719/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 16
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B63B 2721/00 Groups B63B2721/00-
B63B2721/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2722/00 Group B63B2722/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2723/00 Group B63B2723/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2724/00 Group B63B2724/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 17
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2725/00 Group B63B2725/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2726/00 Group B63B2726/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2727/00 Groups B63B2727/00-
B63B2727/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2728/00 Group B63B2728/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2729/00 Group B63B2729/00 is no
longer used for the
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 18
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
D B63B 2730/00 Groups B63B2730/00-
B63B2730/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2731/00 Group B63B2731/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2732/00 Group B63B2732/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2733/00 Group B63B2733/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
 The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 19
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2734/00 Group B63B2734/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2735/00 Group B63B2735/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2736/00 Group B63B2736/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2737/00 Group B63B2737/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 20
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2738/00 Groups B63B2738/00-
B63B2738/12 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2739/00 Group B63B2739/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2741/00 Group B63B2741/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 21
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
D B63B 2742/00 Groups B63B2742/00-
B63B2742/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2743/00 Group B63B2743/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2744/00 Group B63B2744/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2745/00 Groups B63B2745/00-
B63B2745/04 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 22
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2746/00 Group B63B2746/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2747/00 Groups B63B2747/00-
B63B2747/02 are no longer
used for the classification of
documents as of May 1, 2019.
The content of these groups is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2748/00 Group B63B2748/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2749/00 Group B63B2749/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 23
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2750/00 Group B63B2750/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2751/00 Group B63B2751/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2752/00 Group B63B2752/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2753/00 Group B63B2753/00 is no
longer used for the
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 24
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2754/00 Group B63B2754/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2755/00 Group B63B2755/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2756/00 Group B63B2756/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 25
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2757/00 Group B63B2757/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2758/00 Group B63B2758/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2759/00 Group B63B2759/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
Delete Warning
D B63B 2760/00 Group B63B2760/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is
being reclassified into groups
B63B 1/00-B63B 2241/28,
B63C 1/00-B63C 15/00,
Delete Warning
CPC NOTICE OF CHANGES 1139
DATE: AUGUST 1, 2021
PROJECT RP0473-F
 26
Type* Location Old Warning New/Modified Warning
B63G 1/00-B63G 2013/027,
B63H 1/00- B63H 25/52,
B63J 1/00-B63J 2099/005. All
groups listed in this Warning
should be considered in order
to perform a complete search.
D B63B 2770/00 Group B63B2770/00 is no
longer used for the
classification of documents as
of May 1, 2019.
The content of this group is